Lug Size Color Code
ILSCO
Die Index
Burndy
Die Part #
[See note
(q) below] MT-25
IDT-6,

Series
Dieless
1990
Dieless
HK12ID,
EK12ID
Series
Dieless
UM-4PT,
UR-4PT,
BLL-4PT
Series
6 Ton
Dieless Lug Size
LT / RT Dies # Crimps # Crimps Index # # Crimps # Crimps # Crimps # Crimps Die Part # # Crimps # Crimps # Crimps # Crimps # Crimps # Crimps # Crimps Index # # Crimps Index # # Crimps # Crimps # Crimps # Crimps # Crimps # Crimps Index # # Crimps Die Part # # Crimps
8  **  † Red 21 U8CRT M / K 2 1 Red 1 1 1 ILD-W21 1 1 1 1 1 Red 1 21 1 1 1 21 1 ILD-W21 1 8  **  †
6  **  † Blue (p) 24 (p) U8CRT M / K 2 1 Blue 2 1 1 1 ILD-W24 1 1 1 1 1 Blue 2 24 (p) 1 1 1 1 1 24 (p) 1 ILD-W24 1 6  **  †
4  **  † Gray 29 U4CRT K / K 2 1 Gray 2 1 1 1 ILD-W29 1 1 1 1 1 1 Gray 2 29 1 1 1 1 1 1 29 1 ILD-W29 1 4  **  †
3  **  $ White 29 U3CRT K / K 2 1 Gray 2 1 1 1 ILD-W29 1 1 1 1 1 1 Gray 2 29 1 1 1 1 1 1 29 1 ILD-W29 1 3  **  $
2  **  † Brown 33 U2CRT H / H 2 2 Brown 2 1 1 1 ILD-W33 1 1 1 1 1 1 Brown 2 33 1 1 1 1 1 1 33 1 ILD-W33 1 2  **  †
1  ** Green 37 U1CRT-1 H / H 2 2 Green 2 1 1 1 ILD-W37 1 1 1 1 1 1 Green 2 37 1 1 1 1 1 1 37 1 ILD-W37 1 1  **
1/0  ** Pink 42 U25RT E / A 2 2 Pink 4 1 1 1 ILD-W42 1 1 1 1 1 1 Pink 4 42 1 1 1 1 1 1 42 1 ILD-W42 1 1/0  **
2/0  ** Black 45 U26RT E / A 3 2 1 1 1 ILD-W45 1 1 1 1 1 1 45 1 1 1 1 1 1 45 1 ILD-W45 1 2/0  **
3/0  ** Orange 50 U27RT A / C 3 2 2 1 1 ILD-W50 1 1 1 1 1 1 50 1 1 2 1 1 1 50 1 ILD-W50 1 3/0  **
4/0  ** Purple 54 U28RT A / B 3 2 2 1 1 ILD-W54 1 1 1 1 1 1 54 1 1 2 1 1 1 54 1 ILD-W54 1 4/0  **
250  ** Yellow 62 U29RT A / A 3 2 2 1 1 ILD-W62 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 62 1 1 2 1 1 2 62 1 ILD-W62 2 250  **
300  ** White 66 U30RT 2 1 2 ILD-W66 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 66 2 2 2 1 1 2 66 2 ILD-W66 2 300  **
350  ** Red 71 U31RT 2 2 2 ILD-W71 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 71 2 2 2 1 1 2 71 2 ILD-W71 2 350  **
400  ** Blue 76 U32RT 2 2 2 ILD-W76 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 76 2 2 2 1 1 2 76 2 ILD-W76 2 400  **
500  ** Brown 87 U34RT 2 2 2 ILD-W87 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 87 2 2 2 1 1 2 87 2 ILD-W87 2 500  **
600 Green 94 U36RT 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 94 2 2 2 1 1 2 94 2 600
650 Pink 99 U38RT 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 99 2 2 2 1 1 2 99 2 650
700 Pink 99 U38RT 3 2 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 99 2 2 3 1 1 3 99 2 700
750 Black 106 U39RT 3 2 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 106 2 2 3 1 1 3 106 2 750

Series
Dieless
UM-4PT,
UR-4PT,
BLL-4PT
Series
6 Ton
Dieless
Fine
Strand
Wire Size Lug Size
LT / RT Dies # Crimps Index # # Crimps # Crimps # Crimps # Crimps Die Part # # Crimps # Crimps # Crimps # Crimps # Crimps # Crimps # Crimps Index # # Crimps Index # # Crimps # Crimps # Crimps # Crimps # Crimps # Crimps Index # # Crimps Die Part # # Crimps
8  ** 8 Red 21 U8CRT Red 1 1 1 ILD-W21 1 1 1 1 1 Red 1 21 1 1 1 21 1 ILD-W21 1 8 8  **
6  ** 6 Blue 24 U5CRT M / K 2 Blue 2 1 1 1 ILD-W24 1 1 1 1 1 Blue 1 24 1 1 1 1 1 24 1 ILD-W24 1 6 6  **
3  ** 4 White 29 U4CRT K / K 2 Gray 2 1 1 1 ILD-W29 1 1 1 1 1 1 Gray 2 29 1 1 1 1 1 1 29 1 ILD-W29 1 4 3  **
1  ** 2 Green 37 U2CRT H / H 2 Green 2 1 1 1 ILD-W37 2  (k) 1 1 1 1 1 Green 2 37 1 1 1 1 1 1 37 1 ILD-W37 2  (k) 2 1  **
1/0  ** 1 Pink 42 U1CRT-1 H / H 2 Pink 4 1 1 1 ILD-W42 2 1 1 1 1 1 Pink 4 42 1 1 1 1 1 1 42 1 ILD-W42 2 1 1/0  **
2/0  ** 1/0 Black 45 U25RT E / A 3 1 1 1 ILD-W45 2 1 1 1 1 1 45 1 1 1 1 1 1 45 1 ILD-W45 2 1/0 2/0  **
3/0  ** 2/0 Orange 50 U26RT E / A 3 1 1 1 ILD-W50 2 1 2 1 1 1 50 1 1 1 1 1 2 50 1 ILD-W50 2 2/0 3/0  **
4/0  ** 3/0 Purple 54 U27RT A / B 3 1 1 1 ILD-W54 2 (m) 1 2 1 1 1 54 1 1 1 1 1 2 54 1 ILD-W54 2 (m) 3/0 4/0  **